



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: CT250730 July 30, 2025 10:30 AM **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** T2A31
District: District 2 **Counties:** DUVAL **Fed Aid No:** D225041B
Contract Time: 90 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43930215201 (*)
Contract Desc: SR 10 (ATLANTIC BLVD) FROM E OF LAURINA ST TO SILVERSMITH...

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	JANUS CONSTRUCTION CORP.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$541,818.75	100.00%
2	HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$606,087.40	111.86%
3	PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$619,366.62	114.31%
4	PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$716,158.62	132.18%
5	DUVAL ASPHALT PRODUCTS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$914,103.37	168.71%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Page 1 of 12

Letting: CT250730 July 30, 2025**Call Order:** 005**Contract:** T2A31**District:** District 2**Counties:** DUVAL**Fed Aid No:** D225041B**Contract Time:** 90 AVAILABLE DAYS**Project(s):** 43930215201 (*)**Contract Descr:** SR 10 (ATLANTIC BLVD) FROM E OF LAURINA ST TO SILVERSMITH...

The Improvements under this Contract consist of milling & resurfacing, curb & gutters, traffic separators, hand railings, curb ramps, sidewalk/bicycle path and other incidental construction on SR10 (Atlantic Blvd) Sidewalk from East of Laurina St to Silversmith Creek Bridge in Duval County.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) JANUS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(3) PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43930215201		(1.000) LS	53,545.00000	53,545.00	170,316.11000	170,316.11	149,000.00000	149,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43930215201		(90.000) DA (LS)	157,250.00000	157,250.00	100,948.02000	100,948.02	90,500.00000	90,500.00
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		3,840.000 ED	0.20000	768.00	0.28000	1,075.20	0.35000	1,344.00
0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		11,430.000 ED	0.10000	1,143.00	0.12000	1,371.60	0.25000	2,857.50
0025 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		1,440.000 FD	0.50000	720.00	0.06000	86.40	1.00000	1,440.00
0030 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		270.000 ED	5.00000	1,350.00	6.91000	1,865.70	10.00000	2,700.00
0035 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		194.000 ED	9.00000	1,746.00	12.44000	2,413.36	25.00000	4,850.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250730 July 30, 2025

Call Order: 005

Contract: T2A31

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) JANUS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(3) PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0040	0102115		720.000	0.50000	360.00	0.28000	201.60	1.00000	720.00
TYPE III BARRICADE			ED						
0045	0104 10 3		981.000	4.70000	4,610.70	1.56000	1,530.36	1.00000	981.00
SEDIMENT BARRIER			LF						
0050	0104 11		527.000	15.28000	8,052.56	22.93000	12,084.11	25.00000	13,175.00
FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER			LF						
0055	0107 1		2.860	505.25000	1,445.02	81.32000	232.58	100.00000	286.00
LITTER REMOVAL			AC						
0060	0107 2		2.460	572.23000	1,407.69	115.21000	283.42	100.00000	246.00
MOWING			AC						
0065	0110 1 1		(0.020)	53,550.00000	53,550.00	8,988.28000	8,988.28	29,500.00000	29,500.00
CLEARING & GRUBBING 43930215201			AC (LS)						
0070	0110 4 10		21.000	47.00000	987.00	90.07000	1,891.47	250.00000	5,250.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE			SY						
0075	0120 1		5.000	295.33000	1,476.65	150.19000	750.95	750.00000	3,750.00
REGULAR EXCAVATION			CY						
0080	0120 2 2		7.500	940.40000	7,053.00	150.19000	1,126.43	950.00000	7,125.00
BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE			CY						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250730 July 30, 2025

Call Order: 005

Contract: T2A31

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) JANUS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(3) PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0085 0327 70 6 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		3,149.000 SY	4.51000	14,201.99	11.24000	35,394.76	12.00000	37,788.00
0090 0337 7 83 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		259.000 TN	263.73000	68,306.07	426.38000	110,432.42	300.00000	77,700.00
0095 0515 2311 PEDESTRIAN/ BICYCLE RAILING, ALUMINUM ONLY,42" TYPE 1		151.000 LF	126.90000	19,161.90	121.98000	18,418.98	150.00000	22,650.00
0100 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		82.000 LF	71.68000	5,877.76	103.62000	8,496.84	65.00000	5,330.00
0105 0520 5 11 TRAFFIC SEPARATOR CONCRETE- TYPE I, 4' WIDE		163.000 LF	170.00000	27,710.00	150.95000	24,604.85	190.00000	30,970.00
0110 0520 70 CONCRETE TRAFFIC SEPARATOR, SPECIAL- VARIABLE WIDTH		85.000 SY	197.40000	16,779.00	237.55000	20,191.75	290.00000	24,650.00
0115 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		98.000 SY	112.50000	11,025.00	96.66000	9,472.68	200.00000	19,600.00
0120 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		35.000 SF	41.13000	1,439.55	57.70000	2,019.50	50.00000	1,750.00
0125 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		32.000 SY	29.38000	940.16	162.64000	5,204.48	20.00000	640.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250730 July 30, 2025

Call Order: 005

Contract: T2A31

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) JANUS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(3) PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0130 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		198.000 EA	7.05000	1,395.90	13.79000	2,730.42	6.00000	1,188.00
0135 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.186 GM	14,100.00000	2,622.60	4,670.00000	868.62	7,500.00000	1,395.00
0140 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.372 GM	14,100.00000	5,245.20	4,799.70000	1,785.49	7,500.00000	2,790.00
0145 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43930215201		(1.000) LS	37,145.12000	37,145.12	37,145.12000	37,145.12	37,145.12000	37,145.12
0001 Roadway Section Totals:			\$507,314.87		\$581,931.50		\$577,320.62	
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0150 0704 1 3 TUBULAR MARKER, 36" WHITE POST		9.000 EA	234.00000	2,106.00	399.77000	3,597.93	250.00000	2,250.00
0155 0704 1 4 TUBULAR MARKER, 36" YELLOW POST		2.000 EA	234.00000	468.00	399.77000	799.54	250.00000	500.00
0160 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		113.000 EA	7.05000	796.65	13.79000	1,558.27	6.00000	678.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250730 July 30, 2025

Call Order: 005

Contract: T2A31

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) JANUS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(3) PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0165 0710 12290 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, DURABLE PAINT, YELLOW, ISLAND NOSE		13.000 SF	7.05000	91.65	27.58000	358.54	50.00000	650.00
0170 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 43930215201		(1.000) LS	11,750.00000	11,750.00	6,893.77000	6,893.77	20,000.00000	20,000.00
0175 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		70.000 LF	6.47000	452.90	13.79000	965.30	10.00000	700.00
0180 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		144.000 LF	6.47000	931.68	13.79000	1,985.76	12.00000	1,728.00
0185 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.186 GM	29,375.00000	5,463.75	13,342.80000	2,481.76	25,000.00000	4,650.00
0190 0711 16131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		0.186 GM	17,625.00000	3,278.25	6,671.40000	1,240.88	25,000.00000	4,650.00
0195 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.312 GM	29,375.00000	9,165.00	13,699.20000	4,274.15	20,000.00000	6,240.00
0002 Signing Section Totals:			\$34,503.88		\$24,155.90		\$42,046.00	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250730 July 30, 2025

Call Order: 005

Contract: T2A31

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) JANUS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(3) PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Contract Grand Totals:			\$541,818.75		\$606,087.40		619,366.62	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250730 July 30, 2025

Call Order: 005

Contract: T2A31

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(5) DUVAL ASPHALT PRODUCTS, INC.			
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001			Roadway						
0005	0101 1		(1.000)	153,220.91000	153,220.91	260,000.00000	260,000.00		
MOBILIZATION 43930215201			LS						
0010	0102 1		(90.000)	188,815.77000	188,815.77	200,000.00000	200,000.00		
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43930215201			DA (LS)						
0015	0102 60		3,840.000	0.20000	768.00	0.35000	1,344.00		
WORK ZONE SIGN			ED						
0020	0102 74 1		11,430.000	0.09000	1,028.70	0.25000	2,857.50		
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD			ED						
0025	0102 74 8		1,440.000	0.04000	57.60	0.25000	360.00		
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)			FD						
0030	0102 76		270.000	5.00000	1,350.00	10.00000	2,700.00		
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL			ED						
0035	0102 99		194.000	9.00000	1,746.00	15.00000	2,910.00		
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY			ED						
0040	0102115		720.000	0.20000	144.00	0.35000	252.00		
TYPE III BARRICADE			ED						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250730 July 30, 2025

Call Order: 005

Contract: T2A31

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(5) DUVAL ASPHALT PRODUCTS, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0045 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		981.000 LF	5.62000	5,513.22	1.75000	1,716.75		
0050 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		527.000 LF	22.69000	11,957.63	30.00000	15,810.00		
0055 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		2.860 AC	1,500.00000	4,290.00	2,500.00000	7,150.00		
0060 0107 2 MOWING		2.460 AC	2,500.00000	6,150.00	2,500.00000	6,150.00		
0065 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 43930215201		(0.020) AC (LS)	6,300.00000	6,300.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00		
0070 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		21.000 SY	63.13000	1,325.73	150.00000	3,150.00		
0075 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		5.000 CY	105.27000	526.35	1,500.00000	7,500.00		
0080 0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE		7.500 CY	105.27000	789.53	165.00000	1,237.50		
0085 0327 70 6 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		3,149.000 SY	17.38000	54,729.62	10.00000	31,490.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250730 July 30, 2025

Call Order: 005

Contract: T2A31

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(5) DUVAL ASPHALT PRODUCTS, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0090 0337 7 83 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		259.000 TN	583.04000	151,007.36	400.00000	103,600.00		
0095 0515 2311 PEDESTRIAN/ BICYCLE RAILING, ALUMINUM ONLY,42" TYPE 1		151.000 LF	125.00000	18,875.00	300.00000	45,300.00		
0100 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		82.000 LF	72.63000	5,955.66	125.00000	10,250.00		
0105 0520 5 11 TRAFFIC SEPARATOR CONCRETE- TYPE I, 4' WIDE		163.000 LF	92.88000	15,139.44	250.00000	40,750.00		
0110 0520 70 CONCRETE TRAFFIC SEPARATOR, SPECIAL- VARIABLE WIDTH		85.000 SY	138.43000	11,766.55	700.00000	59,500.00		
0115 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		98.000 SY	67.75000	6,639.50	85.00000	8,330.00		
0120 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		35.000 SF	40.44000	1,415.40	50.00000	1,750.00		
0125 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		32.000 SY	91.54000	2,929.28	100.00000	3,200.00		
0130 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		198.000 EA	10.75000	2,128.50	12.00000	2,376.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250730 July 30, 2025

Call Order: 005

Contract: T2A31

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(5) DUVAL ASPHALT PRODUCTS, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Roadway						
0135	0710 11101	0.186	3,500.00000	651.00	3,750.00000	697.50		
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		GM						
0140	0710 11201	0.372	3,500.00000	1,302.00	3,750.00000	1,395.00		
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		GM						
0145	0999 25	(1.000)	37,145.12000	37,145.12	37,145.12000	37,145.12		
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43930215201		LS						
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$693,667.87		\$888,921.37		

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0150 0704 1 3 TUBULAR MARKER, 36" WHITE POST		9.000 EA	500.00000	4,500.00	450.00000	4,050.00		
0155 0704 1 4 TUBULAR MARKER, 36" YELLOW POST		2.000 EA	500.00000	1,000.00	450.00000	900.00		
0160 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		113.000 EA	10.75000	1,214.75	12.00000	1,356.00		
0165 0710 12290 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, DURABLE PAINT, YELLOW, ISLAND NOSE		13.000 SF	15.00000	195.00	25.00000	325.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250730 July 30, 2025

Call Order: 005

Contract: T2A31

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(5) DUVAL ASPHALT PRODUCTS, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0170	0710 90	(1.000)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	8,000.00000	8,000.00		
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 43930215201		LS						
0175	0711 11124	70.000	10.50000	735.00	15.00000	1,050.00		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		LF						
0180	0711 11224	144.000	10.50000	1,512.00	15.00000	2,160.00		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		LF						
0185	0711 16101	0.186	13,000.00000	2,418.00	12,500.00000	2,325.00		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		GM						
0190	0711 16131	0.186	10,000.00000	1,860.00	6,000.00000	1,116.00		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		GM						
0195	0711 16201	0.312	13,000.00000	4,056.00	12,500.00000	3,900.00		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		GM						
0002 Signing Section Totals:			\$22,490.75		\$25,182.00			

Contract Grand Totals:**\$716,158.62****\$914,103.37**



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250730 July 30, 2025 **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** T2A31

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

A Mirza Rezayadeh

08/11/2025

Manager, Contracts Administration Office